

[BUDGET(s) AFFECTED]

Section Under Consideration:

Section 008. OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDER
(Administration)

* * * * *

1 Page 11-line 16 Under GENERAL FUND decrease amount by
2 "1,275,000"; under OTHER FUNDS decrease amount
3 by "225,000.00 SR".
4
5 Page 11-line 22 Decrease Full Time positions by "2".
6
7 Page 12-line 1 Delete "two million five hundred fifty".
8
9 Page 12-line 2 Delete "thousand dollars (\$2,550,000.00)" and
10 insert "one million two hundred seventy-five
11 thousand dollars (\$1,275,000.00)"; delete
12 "four".
13
14 Page 12-line 3 Delete "hundred fifty thousand dollars
15 (\$450,000.00)SR" and insert "two hundred
16 twenty-five thousand dollars
17 (\$225,000.00)SR".
18
19 Page 12-line 4 Delete "five (5)" and insert "three (3)".
20
21 To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and
22 renumber as necessary. STITH